TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM360559

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
RR Donnelley Document Solutions (Netherlands) B.V.		05/08/2015	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company		
Street Address:	35 W. Wacker Drive		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4677282	RRDIGITAL		
Registration Number:	4698003	WORK-BENCH		
Registration Number:	4706196	RRD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.344.4000

Email: hbmarkus@venable.com

Andrew D. Price **Correspondent Name:** P.O. Box 34385 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24305-392616
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Halle B. Markus
SIGNATURE:	/Halle B. Markus/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=RRD.Trademark.Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0524

900342642

source = RRD. Trademark. Assignment #page 2.t if

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0525

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RR Donnelley Document Solutions (Netherlands) B.V., formerly known as Moore IMS B.V. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands and having an address at Industrieterrein Kapelbeemd, Hooge Zijde 28, 5626 DC Eindhoven, The Netherlands, owns trademark rights in the marks that correspond with the trademark applications/registrations shown in Exhibit A (collectively "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark applications/registrations shown in Exhibit A (collectively "Applications/Registrations"), and Assignor owns common-law rights and goodwill in the Marks resulting from use of the Marks by Assignor and/or Assignor's predecessors in interest, related companies, and/or licensees (collectively, with the Marks and the Applications/Registrations, referred to as "Trademark Property").

WHEREAS, R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company ("Assignee," collectively with Assignor referred to as "Parties"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA and having an address at 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Trademark Property, effective as of the date signed below.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Property, including but not limited to the goodwill therein, and the right to sue and collect damages against third parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement, unfair competition, trademark dilution, and other violations of the U.S. Lanham Act and analogous U.S. state laws and non-U.S. laws, with respect to the Trademark Property. Assignor shall have no remaining rights whatsoever in the Trademark Property. Assignor agrees to take any further actions requested by Assignee, including but not limited to signing country-specific trademark assignments, to further document this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Worldwide Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective representatives.

ASSIGNOR: RR DONNELLEY DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS (NETHERLANDS) B.V., FORMERLY KNOWN AS MOORE IMS B.V.

By:

Name: GA von Brewlow

Title: Director

Date: 5/5/2015

ASSIGNEE:

R.R. DONNELLEY & SONS COMPANY

By:

ame: Paul Rodriguez itle: VP. Chief FP (ou

Date: May 8, 2015

8591718-v1

Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Appl Date	Appl No	Status	Reg Date	Reg No	Class(es)
RRD	Benelux	12/13/2012	1259853	Registered	12/17/2012	930445	9,16,35,38,39 ,40,41,42,45
RRDIGITAL	Benelux	12/13/2012	1259854	Registered	12/17/2012	930446	9,16,35,38,39 ,40,41,42,45
WORK-BENCH	Benelux	12/13/2012	1259855	Registered	12/17/2012	930447	35,36,41
RRD	Canada	6/12/2013	1630740	Filed			
RRD	China P.R.	6/13/2013	12742287	Filed			16
RRD	China P.R.	6/13/2013	12742286	Filed			35
RRD	China P.R.	6/13/2013	12742285	Filed			38
RRD	China P.R.	6/13/2013	12742284	Filed			39
RRD	China P.R.	6/13/2013	12742283	Filed			40
RRD	China P.R.	6/13/2013	12742281	Filed			42
RRD	China P.R.	6/13/2013	12742280	Filed			45
RRD	China P.R.	6/12/2013	12742282	Filed			41
RRD	Community Trademark	6/12/2013	11892221	Registered	5/13/2014	11892221	9,16,35,38,39 ,40,41,42,45
RRD	Mexico	6/13/2013	1382709	Registered	3/28/2014	1444528	9
RRD	Mexico	6/13/2013	1382711	Registered	9/24/2013	1399004	16
RRD	Mexico	6/13/2013	1382718	Registered	6/11/2014	1461421	35
RRD	Mexico	6/13/2013	1382712	Registered	9/12/2013	1397026	38
RRD	Mexico	6/13/2013	1382713	Registered	1/7/2014	1424807	39
RRD	Mexico	6/13/2013	1382715	Registered	10/28/2013	1407324	40
RRD	Mexico	6/13/2013	1382717	Registered	6/11/2014	1461420	41
RRD	Mexico	6/13/2013	1382719	Registered	4/29/2014	1450996	42
RRD	Mexico	6/13/2013	1382716	Registered	4/30/2014	1452319	45
WORK-BENCH	United States	6/11/2013	85/957125	Filed			35,36,41
RRDIGITAL	United States	6/11/2013	85/957106	Filed			9,16,35,38,39 ,40,41,42,45
RRD	United States	6/11/2013	85/95708	Filed			9,16,35,38,39 ,40,41,42,45

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 10/30/2015